
 
 

Day 1 Heats 12 April 2016 

M 400m Freestyle EUR: 03.40.07 GB: 03.43.75 QS: 03.44.81 

W 200m Freestyle EUR: 01.52.98 GB: 01.55.54 QS: 01.55.88 

M 100m Breaststroke EUR: 00.58.64 GB: 00.57.92 QS: 00.59.38 

W 400m Ind. Medley EUR: 04.29.89 GB: 04.31.33 QS: 04.35.46 

  

EVENT 101 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. James Guy (95) Millfield   3:48.74 A + 0.64 890  
 50m    26.34 100m    54.53 150m  1:23.22 200m  1:51.89 250m  2:20.77 300m  2:49.74 350m  3:19.13 400m  3:48.74 
    26.34    28.19    28.69    28.67    28.88    28.97    29.39    29.61 
2. Stephen Milne (94) Perth City   3:48.81 A + 0.66 889  
 50m    26.47 100m    54.95 150m  1:23.67 200m  1:52.66 250m  2:21.57 300m  2:50.93 350m  3:20.17 400m  3:48.81 
    26.47    28.48    28.72    28.99    28.91    29.36    29.24    28.64 
3. Timothy Shuttleworth (97) Loughboro Un   3:49.11 A + 0.73 886  
 50m    26.56 100m    55.13 150m  1:24.06 200m  1:53.04 250m  2:22.28 300m  2:51.46 350m  3:20.73 400m  3:49.11 
    26.56    28.57    28.93    28.98    29.24    29.18    29.27    28.38 
4. Jay Lelliott (95) Bath Univ   3:49.23 A + 0.68 884  
 50m    26.21 100m    54.63 150m  1:23.57 200m  1:52.64 250m  2:21.73 300m  2:51.05 350m  3:20.47 400m  3:49.23 
    26.21    28.42    28.94    29.07    29.09    29.32    29.42    28.76 
5. Max Litchfield (95) Co Sheffield   3:49.67 A + 0.63 879  
 50m    26.34 100m    54.65 150m  1:23.84 200m  1:53.16 250m  2:22.27 300m  2:51.71 350m  3:21.07 400m  3:49.67 
    26.34    28.31    29.19    29.32    29.11    29.44    29.36    28.60 
6. Ieuan Lloyd (93) Co Cardiff   3:49.97 A + 0.67 876  
 50m    26.83 100m    55.65 150m  1:25.09 200m  1:54.22 250m  2:22.98 300m  2:51.75 350m  3:21.34 400m  3:49.97 
    26.83    28.82    29.44    29.13    28.76    28.77    29.59    28.63 
7. Nicholas Grainger (94) Co Sheffield   3:50.59 A + 0.74 869  
 50m    26.29 100m    54.96 150m  1:23.83 200m  1:53.01 250m  2:22.30 300m  2:51.85 350m  3:21.59 400m  3:50.59 
    26.29    28.67    28.87    29.18    29.29    29.55    29.74    29.00 
8. Caleb Hughes (95) Loughboro Un   3:52.08 A + 0.75 852  
 50m    26.99 100m    56.42 150m  1:25.43 200m  1:55.30 250m  2:24.18 300m  2:53.92 350m  3:22.80 400m  3:52.08 
    26.99    29.43    29.01    29.87    28.88    29.74    28.88    29.28 
 
9. Alex Dunk (95) Prescot   3:53.25 R + 0.74 839  
 50m    26.47 100m    55.03 150m  1:24.65 200m  1:54.71 250m  2:24.40 300m  2:54.31 350m  3:24.16 400m  3:53.25 
    26.47    28.56    29.62    30.06    29.69    29.91    29.85    29.09 
10. Daniel Jervis (96) Swansea Aq   3:53.33 T + 0.71 839  
 50m    26.68 100m    55.66 150m  1:25.16 200m  1:55.08 250m  2:24.98 300m  2:54.70 350m  3:24.67 400m  3:53.33 
    26.68    28.98    29.50    29.92    29.90    29.72    29.97    28.66 
11. Daniel Wallace (93) Warrender Ba   3:53.47  + 0.72 837  
 50m    26.65 100m    55.16 150m  1:24.17 200m  1:53.73 250m  2:23.37 300m  2:53.33 350m  3:23.51 400m  3:53.47 
    26.65    28.51    29.01    29.56    29.64    29.96    30.18    29.96 
12. Daniel Fogg (87) Loughboro Un   3:55.44  + 0.61 816  
 50m    27.41 100m    56.74 150m  1:26.40 200m  1:56.41 250m  2:26.25 300m  2:56.12 350m  3:26.25 400m  3:55.44 
    27.41    29.33    29.66    30.01    29.84    29.87    30.13    29.19 
13. Cameron Kurle (97) Millfield   3:56.99 T + 0.80 800  
 50m    27.09 100m    56.24 150m  1:25.79 200m  1:55.95 250m  2:25.56 300m  2:56.34 350m  3:26.84 400m  3:56.99 
    27.09    29.15    29.55    30.16    29.61    30.78    30.50    30.15 
14. Matthew Johnson (95) Bath Univ   3:57.43  + 0.71 796  
 50m    26.62 100m    55.54 150m  1:24.95 200m  1:55.27 250m  2:25.46 300m  2:56.28 350m  3:27.11 400m  3:57.43 
    26.62    28.92    29.41    30.32    30.19    30.82    30.83    30.32 
15. Thomas Howley (96) Newcastle   3:57.64 T + 0.77 794  
 50m    26.76 100m    55.98 150m  1:26.01 200m  1:56.37 250m  2:26.34 300m  2:57.07 350m  3:27.79 400m  3:57.64 
    26.76    29.22    30.03    30.36    29.97    30.73    30.72    29.85 
16. Tom Derbyshire (98) Royal Wolv   3:57.67 T + 0.72 793  
 50m    27.37 100m    56.75 150m  1:26.53 200m  1:56.76 250m  2:26.84 300m  2:57.12 350m  3:27.44 400m  3:57.67 
    27.37    29.38    29.78    30.23    30.08    30.28    30.32    30.23 
17. Angus Barr (98) Eastkilbride   3:57.95 T + 0.67 791  
 50m    27.10 100m    56.72 150m  1:26.80 200m  1:57.10 250m  2:27.02 300m  2:57.29 350m  3:27.60 400m  3:57.95 
    27.10    29.62    30.08    30.30    29.92    30.27    30.31    30.35 
18. Michael Gunning (94) London Aquat   3:58.02  + 0.67 790  
 50m    26.81 100m    55.68 150m  1:25.44 200m  1:55.27 250m  2:25.57 300m  2:56.14 350m  3:27.46 400m  3:58.02 
    26.81    28.87    29.76    29.83    30.30    30.57    31.32    30.56 
19. Nathan Hughes (00) Hatfield   3:58.26 J + 0.62 788  
 50m    27.26 100m    57.06 150m  1:27.77 200m  1:57.60 250m  2:28.02 300m  2:58.45 350m  3:28.93 400m  3:58.26 
    27.26    29.80    30.71    29.83    30.42    30.43    30.48    29.33 
20. Thomas Atkinson (98) Co Sheffield   3:58.85 T + 0.67 782  
 50m    27.00 100m    56.87 150m  1:26.82 200m  1:57.39 250m  2:27.45 300m  2:57.95 350m  3:28.83 400m  3:58.85 
    27.00    29.87    29.95    30.57    30.06    30.50    30.88    30.02 
 
  



 
 

Day 1 Heats 12 April 2016 

M 400m Freestyle EUR: 03.40.07 GB: 03.43.75 QS: 03.44.81 

W 200m Freestyle EUR: 01.52.98 GB: 01.55.54 QS: 01.55.88 

M 100m Breaststroke EUR: 00.58.64 GB: 00.57.92 QS: 00.59.38 

W 400m Ind. Medley EUR: 04.29.89 GB: 04.31.33 QS: 04.35.46 

  

EVENT 101 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            
21. Kieran Bird (99) Bicester   3:58.95 T + 0.67 781  
 50m    27.11 100m    56.54 150m  1:26.61 200m  1:57.62 250m  2:27.88 300m  2:58.71 350m  3:29.34 400m  3:58.95 
    27.11    29.43    30.07    31.01    30.26    30.83    30.63    29.61 
22. Brodie Williams (99) Millfield   3:59.53 T + 0.70 775  
 50m    27.61 100m    57.13 150m  1:28.01 200m  1:58.40 250m  2:29.26 300m  2:59.49 350m  3:30.05 400m  3:59.53 
    27.61    29.52    30.88    30.39    30.86    30.23    30.56    29.48 
23. Samuel Budd (98) Co Sheffield   4:00.51 J + 0.69 766  
 50m    26.77 100m    56.49 150m  1:27.00 200m  1:57.71 250m  2:28.21 300m  2:59.26 350m  3:30.57 400m  4:00.51 
    26.77    29.72    30.51    30.71    30.50    31.05    31.31    29.94 
24. Jamie O'Connor (99) Thanet Swim   4:00.92 J + 0.79 762  
 50m    27.14 100m    56.90 150m  1:26.75 200m  1:57.68 250m  2:27.62 300m  2:59.19 350m  3:30.26 400m  4:00.92 
    27.14    29.76    29.85    30.93    29.94    31.57    31.07    30.66 
25. Cameron Brown (96) Co Newport   4:01.08  + 0.75 760  
 50m    27.40 100m    57.05 150m  1:27.04 200m  1:57.47 250m  2:28.03 300m  2:59.06 350m  3:30.38 400m  4:01.08 
    27.40    29.65    29.99    30.43    30.56    31.03    31.32    30.70 
26. Kyle Chisholm (97) Bo Kirklees   4:01.75  + 0.61 754  
 50m    26.98 100m    56.46 150m  1:26.09 200m  1:56.63 250m  2:27.22 300m  2:58.95 350m  3:30.57 400m  4:01.75 
    26.98    29.48    29.63    30.54    30.59    31.73    31.62    31.18 
27. Fraser Minnican (95) Loughboro Un   4:02.34  + 0.71 748  
 50m    26.50 100m    56.10 150m  1:26.55 200m  1:57.63 250m  2:28.89 300m  3:00.27 350m  3:31.93 400m  4:02.34 
    26.50    29.60    30.45    31.08    31.26    31.38    31.66    30.41 
28. Nathan Wells (98) West Norfolk   4:02.91 J + 0.69 743  
 50m    27.44 100m    57.54 150m  1:27.83 200m  1:59.19 250m  2:29.72 300m  3:01.20 350m  3:32.23 400m  4:02.91 
    27.44    30.10    30.29    31.36    30.53    31.48    31.03    30.68 
29. Ben Evans (97) Thanet Swim   4:03.03  + 0.75 742  
 50m    27.62 100m    57.41 150m  1:27.97 200m  1:58.90 250m  2:29.76 300m  3:01.21 350m  3:32.51 400m  4:03.03 
    27.62    29.79    30.56    30.93    30.86    31.45    31.30    30.52 
30. George Taplin (99) Maidenhead   4:03.12 J + 0.66 741  
 50m    27.90 100m    58.66 150m  1:29.55 200m  2:01.12 250m  2:32.36 300m  3:03.43 350m  3:34.78 400m  4:03.12 
    27.90    30.76    30.89    31.57    31.24    31.07    31.35    28.34 
31. Regan Lloyd (97) teamipswich   4:03.22  + 0.86 740  
 50m    27.79 100m    57.94 150m  1:28.82 200m  1:59.93 250m  2:30.87 300m  3:02.19 350m  3:33.62 400m  4:03.22 
    27.79    30.15    30.88    31.11    30.94    31.32    31.43    29.60 
32. Max Murphy (00) Co Milton K   4:03.52 J + 0.69 738  
 50m    27.40 100m    57.27 150m  1:28.32 200m  1:59.47 250m  2:31.39 300m  3:02.63 350m  3:33.95 400m  4:03.52 
    27.40    29.87    31.05    31.15    31.92    31.24    31.32    29.57 
33. James Gillie (98) Millfield   4:03.73 J  736  
 50m    28.70 100m    59.58 150m  1:30.04 200m  2:00.43 250m  2:31.12 300m  3:02.12 350m  3:33.59 400m  4:03.73 
    28.70    30.88    30.46    30.39    30.69    31.00    31.47    30.14 
34. Reece Worth (96) Mt Kelly   4:04.08  + 0.67 732  
 50m    27.72 100m    57.54 150m  1:28.22 200m  1:59.23 250m  2:30.14 300m  3:01.69 350m  3:33.33 400m  4:04.08 
    27.72    29.82    30.68    31.01    30.91    31.55    31.64    30.75 
35. Julian Chan Quee Lin (97) Mt Kelly   4:04.13  + 0.69 732  
 50m    27.21 100m    56.92 150m  1:27.23 200m  1:57.87 250m  2:28.21 300m  2:59.83 350m  3:32.47 400m  4:04.13 
    27.21    29.71    30.31    30.64    30.34    31.62    32.64    31.66 
36. Thomas Kingham (98) Millfield   4:04.27 J + 0.70 731  
 50m    26.99 100m    56.65 150m  1:27.50 200m  1:58.60 250m  2:29.92 300m  3:01.49 350m  3:33.11 400m  4:04.27 
    26.99    29.66    30.85    31.10    31.32    31.57    31.62    31.16 
37. Harrison Coulter (99) Stockport Mo   4:04.28  + 0.73 731  
 50m    27.62 100m    57.25 150m  1:27.69 200m  1:58.96 250m  2:30.05 300m  3:01.51 350m  3:33.72 400m  4:04.28 
    27.62    29.63    30.44    31.27    31.09    31.46    32.21    30.56 
38. Luke Robins (99) Millfield   4:04.75  + 0.63 726  
 50m    28.33 100m    59.15 150m  1:30.04 200m  2:01.20 250m  2:32.06 300m  3:02.37 350m  3:34.21 400m  4:04.75 
    28.33    30.82    30.89    31.16    30.86    30.31    31.84    30.54 
39. Cameron Croot (99) Swansea Aq   4:04.91  + 0.69 725  
 50m    28.53 100m    58.95 150m  1:29.81 200m  2:00.87 250m  2:32.08 300m  3:03.17 350m  3:34.67 400m  4:04.91 
    28.53    30.42    30.86    31.06    31.21    31.09    31.50    30.24 
40. Tony-Joe Trett Oliver (99) Mt Kelly   4:05.11  + 0.72 723  
 50m    27.86 100m    57.91 150m  1:28.50 200m  1:59.69 250m  2:30.99 300m  3:02.45 350m  3:33.82 400m  4:05.11 
    27.86    30.05    30.59    31.19    31.30    31.46    31.37    31.29 
41. Daniel Davies (98) Swansea Aq   4:05.21  + 0.61 722  
 50m    28.30 100m    59.16 150m  1:30.20 200m  2:01.36 250m  2:32.87 300m  3:04.06 350m  3:35.12 400m  4:05.21 
    28.30    30.86    31.04    31.16    31.51    31.19    31.06    30.09 
 
  



 
 

Day 1 Heats 12 April 2016 

M 400m Freestyle EUR: 03.40.07 GB: 03.43.75 QS: 03.44.81 

W 200m Freestyle EUR: 01.52.98 GB: 01.55.54 QS: 01.55.88 

M 100m Breaststroke EUR: 00.58.64 GB: 00.57.92 QS: 00.59.38 

W 400m Ind. Medley EUR: 04.29.89 GB: 04.31.33 QS: 04.35.46 

  

EVENT 101 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            
42. Charlie Humphries (99) Nova Cent'n   4:06.15  + 0.75 714  
 50m    28.01 100m    59.04 150m  1:30.58 200m  2:01.97 250m  2:32.81 300m  3:04.32 350m  3:35.57 400m  4:06.15 
    28.01    31.03    31.54    31.39    30.84    31.51    31.25    30.58 
43. Oliver Tennant (93) Swansea Aq   4:06.16  + 0.68 714  
 50m    27.80 100m    57.63 150m  1:28.57 200m  2:00.09 250m  2:31.62 300m  3:03.65 350m  3:35.80 400m  4:06.16 
    27.80    29.83    30.94    31.52    31.53    32.03    32.15    30.36 
44. Thomas Flaherty (97) Co Milton K   4:07.25  + 0.70 705  
 50m    27.24 100m    57.02 150m  1:27.63 200m  1:58.87 250m  2:30.37 300m  3:02.49 350m  3:34.79 400m  4:07.25 
    27.24    29.78    30.61    31.24    31.50    32.12    32.30    32.46 
45. Ryan Retson (00) F.I.R.S.T.   4:11.61  + 0.74 669  
 50m    28.40 100m    59.88 150m  1:30.78 200m  2:02.39 250m  2:33.97 300m  3:06.34 350m  3:38.73 400m  4:11.61 
    28.40    31.48    30.90    31.61    31.58    32.37    32.39    32.88 
46. Jamie Scholes (00) Co Peterboro   4:11.99  + 0.77 666  
 50m    28.24 100m    59.73 150m  1:31.31 200m  2:03.31 250m  2:35.19 300m  3:07.59 350m  3:40.35 400m  4:11.99 
    28.24    31.49    31.58    32.00    31.88    32.40    32.76    31.64 
  Daniel Leigh (99) Co Peterboro  DNC     
  



 
 

Day 1 Heats 12 April 2016 

M 400m Freestyle EUR: 03.40.07 GB: 03.43.75 QS: 03.44.81 

W 200m Freestyle EUR: 01.52.98 GB: 01.55.54 QS: 01.55.88 

M 100m Breaststroke EUR: 00.58.64 GB: 00.57.92 QS: 00.59.38 

W 400m Ind. Medley EUR: 04.29.89 GB: 04.31.33 QS: 04.35.46 

  

EVENT 102 Womens Open 200m Freestyle          

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Georgia Coates (99) Co Leeds   1:59.09 A + 0.66 853     28.46    58.55  1:28.87 
2. Jazmin Carlin (90) Bath Univ   1:59.33 A + 0.73 848     28.21    58.53  1:28.94 
3. Eleanor Faulkner (93) Co Sheffield   1:59.44 A + 0.72 846     28.07    58.40  1:29.05 
4. Camilla Hattersley (95) Co Glasgow   1:59.97 A + 0.66 835     28.01    58.34  1:29.57 
5. Keri-Anne Payne (87) Warrender Ba   2:00.32 A + 0.64 827     28.74    59.01  1:30.00 
6. Rebecca Turner (92) Co Sheffield   2:00.74 A + 0.58 819     28.57    59.28  1:30.29 
7. Libby Mitchell (93) Swansea Aq   2:00.81 A + 0.73 817     28.49    59.30  1:30.46 
8. Georgina Boyle (98) Chelsea&West   2:00.91 A + 0.62 815     28.68    59.81  1:30.25 
 
9. Kathryn Greenslade (98) Preston   2:01.19 T + 0.75 810     28.54    59.23  1:30.02 
10. Lucy Hope (97) Edinburgh Un   2:01.27 T + 0.66 808     28.31    58.66  1:30.16 
11. Anne Bochmann (93) Bath Univ   2:01.35  + 0.74 807     28.33    58.84  1:30.04 
12. Jessica Jackson (97) Plymouth Lea   2:01.39 T + 0.74 806     28.35    59.14  1:30.02 
13. Jessica Thielmann (93) Derwentside   2:01.44  + 0.71 805     29.22    59.75  1:30.93 
14. Sophie Smith (94) Loughboro Un   2:01.61  + 0.75 801     28.69    59.33  1:30.28 
15. Holly Hibbott (99) Stockport Mo   2:01.91 T + 0.89 795     28.68    59.38  1:30.77 
15. Maya Westlake (97) Co Sheffield   2:01.91 T + 0.64 795     28.52    59.31  1:30.23 
17. Ellen Thomas (94) Guildford Ct   2:01.94  + 0.66 795     27.94    58.86  1:30.15 
18. Lauren Quigley (95) Stockport Mo   2:02.03  + 0.69 793     27.85    59.23  1:30.45 
19. Ellena Jones (97) Swansea Aq   2:02.39 T + 0.69 786     28.67    59.26  1:30.88 
20. Amelia Maughan (96) Keynsham   2:02.45  + 0.71 785     28.57    59.76  1:31.23 
21. Hayley Monteith (94) Edinburgh Un   2:02.72  + 0.69 780     28.74    59.90  1:31.47 
22. Rebecca Murray (97) F.I.R.S.T.   2:02.90 T + 0.76 776     29.28  1:00.41  1:31.98 
23. Mari Davies (98) Swim Gwynedd   2:02.91 T + 0.55 776     29.15  1:00.16  1:31.52 
24. Hannah Featherstone (99) Sedgefield   2:03.04 J + 0.71 774     28.47    59.10  1:31.26 
25. Rebecca Guy (92) Co Manch Aq   2:03.32  + 0.75 768     27.69    59.02  1:31.41 
26. Harriet Cooper (97) Co Derby   2:03.40  + 0.72 767     27.86    58.85  1:30.83 
27. Hannah Burvill (97) Woking   2:03.62  + 0.75 763     28.90    59.58  1:31.55 
28. Rebecca Sherwin (00) teamipswich   2:04.41 J + 0.74 748     28.37    59.22  1:31.37 
29. Bethany Newton (99) Street   2:04.84 J + 0.74 741     28.54    59.60  1:31.81 
30. Annalea Davison (01) Newcastle   2:04.98 J + 0.99 738     28.91  1:00.72  1:33.02 
31. Isobel Griffiths (99) Co Birm'ham   2:05.40 J + 0.70 731     29.41  1:01.11  1:33.47 
32. Leah Crisp (01) Co Leeds   2:05.51 J + 0.71 729     29.39  1:01.30  1:33.45 
33. Amber Mason (00) Co Leeds   2:05.54 J + 0.71 728     28.91  1:01.03  1:34.04 
34. Tazmin Pugh (00) Ellesmere Co   2:05.59 J + 0.69 728     29.11  1:00.50  1:32.87 
35. Megan Bowen (97) Mt Kelly   2:05.61  + 0.66 727     29.01  1:00.13  1:32.87 
36. Loulou Vos (99) Hillingdon   2:05.63  + 0.81 727     29.33  1:01.53  1:33.52 
37. Sophie Millen (99) Wycombe Dist   2:05.89  + 0.81 722     29.16  1:00.81  1:33.59 
38. Freya Anderson (01) Ellesmere Co   2:05.95  + 0.81 721     29.39  1:00.66  1:33.31 
39. Rachel Anderson (02) Millfield   2:06.02  + 0.78 720     30.08  1:02.33  1:34.04 
40. Katie Rennolds (98) Burnley BOBC   2:06.65  + 0.76 709     29.06  1:00.76  1:33.74 
41. Rebecca Kamau (99) Co Birm'ham   2:06.67  + 0.72 709     28.84  1:00.64  1:33.73 
41. Darcy Deakin (99) Co Sheffield   2:06.67  + 0.73 709     28.80  1:00.24  1:32.93 
43. Athena Clayson (01) Mt Kelly   2:06.68  + 0.73 709     28.82  1:01.11  1:34.76 
44. Millicent Routledge (99) Bracknell   2:06.87  + 0.69 706     28.76  1:01.50  1:34.01 
45. Jane Brown (00) Newcastle   2:06.96  + 0.70 704     29.09  1:01.72  1:34.83 
46. Polly Holden (99) Newcastle St   2:07.19  + 0.84 700     29.95  1:02.35  1:35.31 
47. Ellinor Southward (01) Ellesmere Co   2:07.24  + 0.72 700     30.45  1:03.22  1:35.06 
48. Eva Vicary (00) Co Coventry   2:07.46  + 0.68 696     29.82  1:01.63  1:34.71 
48. Amy Grant (99) Co Derby   2:07.46  + 0.72 696     29.98  1:02.43  1:34.82 
50. Laura McNab (01) Aquae Sulis   2:07.47  + 0.63 696     29.04  1:01.71  1:34.57 
51. Elizabeth Harris (00) Stockport Mo   2:07.76  + 0.72 691     29.41  1:01.10  1:34.60 
52. Jasmine Holmes (99) Poole   2:07.92  + 0.68 688     29.73  1:01.63  1:35.02 
53. Anna Smail (02) Ellesmere Co   2:08.48  + 0.72 679     30.07  1:02.44  1:35.41 
54. Grace Kinnell (99) Rushmoor Ryl   2:09.72  + 0.76 660     29.44  1:01.70  1:35.33 
  



 
 

Day 1 Heats 12 April 2016 

M 400m Freestyle EUR: 03.40.07 GB: 03.43.75 QS: 03.44.81 

W 200m Freestyle EUR: 01.52.98 GB: 01.55.54 QS: 01.55.88 

M 100m Breaststroke EUR: 00.58.64 GB: 00.57.92 QS: 00.59.38 

W 400m Ind. Medley EUR: 04.29.89 GB: 04.31.33 QS: 04.35.46 

  

 

EVENT 103 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke         

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Adam Peaty (94) Co Derby     58.74 A + 0.61 985     27.39 
2. Ross Murdoch (94) UniOfStirl     59.82 A + 0.64 933     28.17 
3. Craig Benson (94) UniOfStirl   1:00.20 A + 0.66 915     28.28 
4. Andrew Willis (90) Bath Univ   1:00.27 A + 0.70 912     28.55 
5. James Wilby (93) Loughboro Un   1:00.28 A + 0.68 912     28.45 
6. Charlie Attwood (97) Bath Univ   1:01.22 A + 0.77 870     28.73 
7. Calum Tait (94) Edinburgh Un   1:01.84 A + 0.65 844     29.18 
8. Michael Jamieson (88) Edinburgh Un   1:01.97 A + 0.71 839     29.04 
 
9. Robert Holderness (90) Millfield   1:02.14  + 0.66 832     29.43 
10. Zachary Hayden (87) Wolverine   1:02.35  + 0.71 824     29.00 
11. Kieren Preston (97) Edinburgh Un   1:02.53 T + 0.70 817     29.50 
12. Euan Inglis (93) Edinburgh Un   1:02.72  + 0.67 809     29.24 
13. Tristan Slater (93) Millfield   1:02.85  + 0.73 804     29.53 
14. Richard Spoor (92) Loughboro Un   1:02.94  + 0.79 801     28.83 
15. Lawrence Palmer (92) Putteridge   1:03.08  + 0.73 795     28.10 
16. David Murphy (98) Co Oxford   1:03.15 T + 0.65 793     29.52 
17. Jamie Graham (93) UniOfStirl   1:03.22  + 0.64 790     28.85 
18. Christopher Steeples (92) Co Manch Aq   1:03.25  + 0.68 789     29.06 
19. Luke Davies (97) Co Birm'ham   1:03.34 T + 0.79 786     29.60 
20. Edward Baxter (98) Cockermouth   1:03.71 T + 0.66 772     29.88 
21. Chris Kerr (93) Warrender Ba   1:03.75  + 0.67 771     30.04 
22. Luke Spain (92) Hillingdon   1:04.14  + 0.69 757     30.04 
23. Kevin Wallbank (96) Loughboro Un   1:04.16 T + 0.69 756     29.72 
24. Simon Smith (85) Stockport Mo   1:04.89  + 0.70 731     30.25 
25. Edmund Ashton (98) London Aquat   1:05.12 T + 0.76 723     30.56 
26. James Lewis (98) Co Cardiff   1:05.15 T + 0.76 722     30.62 
27. Zak Aitchison (98) Millfield   1:05.23 T + 0.66 719     30.49 
28. Yaron Gerber (98) Barnet Copt   1:05.39 J + 0.77 714     30.50 
29. George Clough (99) Warrender Ba   1:05.49 J + 0.70 711     31.11 
30. Callum Smart (00) Co Oxford   1:05.52 J + 0.79 710     31.02 
31. Jarvis Parkinson (98) Donc Dartes   1:05.63 J + 0.72 706     30.67 
32. Jake Dixon (98) Co Birm'ham   1:05.66 J + 0.68 705     30.88 
33. Oliver Taverner (01) Mt Kelly   1:05.75 J + 0.72 702     30.55 
34. Joshua Lawson (99) Millfield   1:05.86 J + 0.68 699     30.82 
35. Connor Bryan (00) Co Oxford   1:06.04 J + 0.78 693     30.77 
36. James McFadzen (99) Wycombe Dist   1:06.27  + 0.68 686     31.07 
37. Liam Bollands (99) Middlesboro   1:06.33  + 0.66 684     30.22 
38. Joshua Thompson (98) Carnforth   1:06.47  + 0.77 680     30.97 
39. Callum McBeath (98) Forres   1:06.52  + 0.64 678     31.38 
40. Thomas Speed (99) Bo Barnsley   1:06.59  + 0.69 676     31.04 
41. Cameron Muir (99) Sth Ayrshire   1:06.61  + 0.74 676     31.70 
42. William Ritchie (98) Preston   1:06.84  + 0.78 669     31.59 
43. Gregory Butler (00) Co Derby   1:07.20  + 0.82 658     30.85 
44. Joshua Pemberton (00) Derventio   1:07.25  + 0.68 656     31.49 
45. Craig Barnes (98) Sth Ayrshire   1:07.46  + 0.70 650     31.64 
46. Hugh Takemoto (99) Warrington W   1:07.53  + 0.75 648     31.52 
47. Benjamin Lawton (99) Aquae Sulis   1:07.61  + 0.67 646     31.20 
48. Cian Senior (98) Co Sheffield   1:07.88  + 0.69 638     31.30 
49. Jack Blair (98) Chesterfield   1:07.98  + 0.71 635     31.08 
50. James Millar (98) Portsmouth N   1:08.01  + 0.64 635     31.82 
  Joseph Burrin (98) Newcastle  DQ             
  



 
 

Day 1 Heats 12 April 2016 

M 400m Freestyle EUR: 03.40.07 GB: 03.43.75 QS: 03.44.81 

W 200m Freestyle EUR: 01.52.98 GB: 01.55.54 QS: 01.55.88 

M 100m Breaststroke EUR: 00.58.64 GB: 00.57.92 QS: 00.59.38 

W 400m Ind. Medley EUR: 04.29.89 GB: 04.31.33 QS: 04.35.46 

  

EVENT 104 Womens Open 400m IM                 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Hannah Miley (89) Garioch   4:38.48 A + 0.68 895  
 50m    30.23 100m  1:03.95 150m  1:39.68 200m  2:15.40 250m  2:53.17 300m  3:32.39 350m  4:06.05 400m  4:38.48 
    30.23    33.72    35.73    35.72    37.77    39.22    33.66    32.43 
2. Aimee Willmott (93) London Aquat   4:42.32 A + 0.74 859  
 50m    29.60 100m  1:03.58 150m  1:39.81 200m  2:14.93 250m  2:53.81 300m  3:34.17 350m  4:08.61 400m  4:42.32 
    29.60    33.98    36.23    35.12    38.88    40.36    34.44    33.71 
3. Georgia Coates (99) Co Leeds   4:46.28 A + 0.77 824  
 50m    30.22 100m  1:05.08 150m  1:43.34 200m  2:20.86 250m  3:00.93 300m  3:41.26 350m  4:14.74 400m  4:46.28 
    30.22    34.86    38.26    37.52    40.07    40.33    33.48    31.54 
4. Abbie Wood (99) Loughboro Un   4:46.57 A + 0.76 821  
 50m    29.50 100m  1:03.22 150m  1:41.71 200m  2:19.48 250m  2:59.74 300m  3:40.21 350m  4:13.82 400m  4:46.57 
    29.50    33.72    38.49    37.77    40.26    40.47    33.61    32.75 
5. Candice Hall (97) Co Leicester   4:47.21 A + 0.75 816  
 50m    29.65 100m  1:03.31 150m  1:39.47 200m  2:14.71 250m  2:56.60 300m  3:39.24 350m  4:13.63 400m  4:47.21 
    29.65    33.66    36.16    35.24    41.89    42.64    34.39    33.58 
6. Lucy McKenzie (97) Stockport Mo   4:48.65 A + 0.81 804  
 50m    31.04 100m  1:06.23 150m  1:43.19 200m  2:18.91 250m  3:00.54 300m  3:43.32 350m  4:16.92 400m  4:48.65 
    31.04    35.19    36.96    35.72    41.63    42.78    33.60    31.73 
7. Rosie Rudin (98) Nova Cent'n   4:48.89 A + 0.76 802  
 50m    30.60 100m  1:05.31 150m  1:40.90 200m  2:15.04 250m  2:58.61 300m  3:42.42 350m  4:15.94 400m  4:48.89 
    30.60    34.71    35.59    34.14    43.57    43.81    33.52    32.95 
8. Constance Dean (98) Maidenhead   4:49.10 A + 0.78 800  
 50m    30.93 100m  1:07.72 150m  1:45.44 200m  2:22.89 250m  3:02.18 300m  3:43.10 350m  4:16.33 400m  4:49.10 
    30.93    36.79    37.72    37.45    39.29    40.92    33.23    32.77 
 
9. Chloe Hannam (96) Co Peterboro   4:50.60 R + 0.73 788  
 50m    31.11 100m  1:05.45 150m  1:41.20 200m  2:15.71 250m  2:58.29 300m  3:41.74 350m  4:16.72 400m  4:50.60 
    31.11    34.34    35.75    34.51    42.58    43.45    34.98    33.88 
10. Emma Day (97) Loughboro Un   4:51.45 T + 0.62 781  
 50m    30.36 100m  1:06.08 150m  1:43.07 200m  2:19.64 250m  3:00.38 300m  3:42.20 350m  4:16.95 400m  4:51.45 
    30.36    35.72    36.99    36.57    40.74    41.82    34.75    34.50 
11. Emily Large (01) Newcastle   4:52.97 J + 0.69 769  
 50m    29.28 100m  1:02.87 150m  1:41.29 200m  2:18.94 250m  3:02.24 300m  3:45.88 350m  4:19.77 400m  4:52.97 
    29.28    33.59    38.42    37.65    43.30    43.64    33.89    33.20 
12. Orla Adams (95) Garioch   4:53.36  + 0.75 766  
 50m    31.24 100m  1:07.76 150m  1:46.10 200m  2:23.15 250m  3:04.50 300m  3:45.50 350m  4:20.07 400m  4:53.36 
    31.24    36.52    38.34    37.05    41.35    41.00    34.57    33.29 
13. Niamh Robinson (99) Pioneer 79   4:54.01 T + 0.78 761  
 50m    30.47 100m  1:04.96 150m  1:43.77 200m  2:21.67 250m  3:03.02 300m  3:44.88 350m  4:20.03 400m  4:54.01 
    30.47    34.49    38.81    37.90    41.35    41.86    35.15    33.98 
14. Niamh McDonagh (99) Bo Stockton   4:54.63 T + 0.91 756  
 50m    30.89 100m  1:06.52 150m  1:44.43 200m  2:22.22 250m  3:03.33 300m  3:45.76 350m  4:20.75 400m  4:54.63 
    30.89    35.63    37.91    37.79    41.11    42.43    34.99    33.88 
15. Emily Siebrecht (97) Bath Univ   4:56.26  + 0.72 743  
 50m    31.65 100m  1:07.24 150m  1:46.05 200m  2:22.98 250m  3:06.25 300m  3:49.76 350m  4:23.93 400m  4:56.26 
    31.65    35.59    38.81    36.93    43.27    43.51    34.17    32.33 
16. Jennifer King (98) Eastkilbride   4:57.63 T + 0.73 733  
 50m    30.49 100m  1:05.56 150m  1:43.26 200m  2:19.83 250m  3:04.59 300m  3:49.14 350m  4:24.48 400m  4:57.63 
    30.49    35.07    37.70    36.57    44.76    44.55    35.34    33.15 
17. Sophia Wilson (01) Guildford Ct   4:57.84 J + 0.77 732  
 50m    31.36 100m  1:07.40 150m  1:44.72 200m  2:21.54 250m  3:03.31 300m  3:46.64 350m  4:22.79 400m  4:57.84 
    31.36    36.04    37.32    36.82    41.77    43.33    36.15    35.05 
18. Niamh Hofland (02) Royal Wolv   4:57.92 J + 0.69 731  
 50m    32.35 100m  1:09.03 150m  1:46.37 200m  2:22.81 250m  3:06.69 300m  3:50.25 350m  4:25.16 400m  4:57.92 
    32.35    36.68    37.34    36.44    43.88    43.56    34.91    32.76 
19. Amber Keegan (97) Co Sheffield   4:59.05 T + 0.72 723  
 50m    31.34 100m  1:07.31 150m  1:45.20 200m  2:22.37 250m  3:05.50 300m  3:50.30 350m  4:25.15 400m  4:59.05 
    31.34    35.97    37.89    37.17    43.13    44.80    34.85    33.90 
20. Abigail Humphreys (98) Co Coventry   4:59.13 T + 0.78 722  
 50m    30.57 100m  1:04.98 150m  1:42.00 200m  2:18.28 250m  3:01.56 300m  3:46.76 350m  4:23.44 400m  4:59.13 
    30.57    34.41    37.02    36.28    43.28    45.20    36.68    35.69 
 
  



 
 

Day 1 Heats 12 April 2016 

M 400m Freestyle EUR: 03.40.07 GB: 03.43.75 QS: 03.44.81 

W 200m Freestyle EUR: 01.52.98 GB: 01.55.54 QS: 01.55.88 

M 100m Breaststroke EUR: 00.58.64 GB: 00.57.92 QS: 00.59.38 

W 400m Ind. Medley EUR: 04.29.89 GB: 04.31.33 QS: 04.35.46 

  

EVENT 104 Womens Open 400m IM                 
21. Ciara Schlosshan (01) Co Leeds   4:59.32 J + 0.67 721  
 50m    29.48 100m  1:03.68 150m  1:43.67 200m  2:21.53 250m  3:06.05 300m  3:49.94 350m  4:25.62 400m  4:59.32 
    29.48    34.20    39.99    37.86    44.52    43.89    35.68    33.70 
22. Lily West (97) Bath Univ   4:59.42 T + 0.77 720  
 50m    30.55 100m  1:04.96 150m  1:44.98 200m  2:25.02 250m  3:06.69 300m  3:50.29 350m  4:25.55 400m  4:59.42 
    30.55    34.41    40.02    40.04    41.67    43.60    35.26    33.87 
23. Kate Macphee (99) Newcastle   4:59.76 T + 0.64 718  
 50m    31.94 100m  1:07.51 150m  1:46.80 200m  2:24.76 250m  3:08.06 300m  3:52.33 350m  4:26.54 400m  4:59.76 
    31.94    35.57    39.29    37.96    43.30    44.27    34.21    33.22 
24. Sophie Hobbah (01) Co Leeds   5:00.32 J + 0.78 714  
 50m    31.96 100m  1:09.73 150m  1:46.87 200m  2:23.15 250m  3:07.12 300m  3:51.94 350m  4:26.54 400m  5:00.32 
    31.96    37.77    37.14    36.28    43.97    44.82    34.60    33.78 
25. Tara Haworth (99) Lincoln Vulc   5:01.15 J + 0.73 708  
 50m    30.98 100m  1:05.43 150m  1:43.57 200m  2:20.83 250m  3:06.15 300m  3:51.86 350m  4:27.57 400m  5:01.15 
    30.98    34.45    38.14    37.26    45.32    45.71    35.71    33.58 
26. Jessica Thomson (99) Co Aberdeen   5:01.29 J + 0.77 707  
 50m    32.39 100m  1:08.82 150m  1:47.66 200m  2:25.30 250m  3:09.35 300m  3:54.23 350m  4:28.64 400m  5:01.29 
    32.39    36.43    38.84    37.64    44.05    44.88    34.41    32.65 
27. Isobel Griffiths (99) Co Birm'ham   5:01.64 J + 0.69 704  
 50m    31.93 100m  1:07.95 150m  1:48.27 200m  2:27.15 250m  3:12.10 300m  3:56.63 350m  4:29.93 400m  5:01.64 
    31.93    36.02    40.32    38.88    44.95    44.53    33.30    31.71 
28. Chanel Sneddon (99) F.I.R.S.T.   5:01.77  + 0.74 703  
 50m    30.47 100m  1:06.53 150m  1:45.70 200m  2:24.96 250m  3:07.64 300m  3:51.72 350m  4:27.63 400m  5:01.77 
    30.47    36.06    39.17    39.26    42.68    44.08    35.91    34.14 
29. Lauren Wray (95) Loughboro Un   5:02.02  + 0.81 702  
 50m    31.11 100m  1:07.16 150m  1:45.00 200m  2:22.69 250m  3:07.16 300m  3:52.01 350m  4:27.51 400m  5:02.02 
    31.11    36.05    37.84    37.69    44.47    44.85    35.50    34.51 
30. Nikki Miller (00) Eastkilbride   5:02.04  + 0.79 701  
 50m    30.32 100m  1:05.62 150m  1:44.62 200m  2:23.17 250m  3:08.34 300m  3:54.19 350m  4:28.40 400m  5:02.04 
    30.32    35.30    39.00    38.55    45.17    45.85    34.21    33.64 
31. Amy Bell (00) Co Sheffield   5:02.81  + 0.70 696  
 50m    31.04 100m  1:06.81 150m  1:47.30 200m  2:26.70 250m  3:09.61 300m  3:52.86 350m  4:28.80 400m  5:02.81 
    31.04    35.77    40.49    39.40    42.91    43.25    35.94    34.01 
32. Daniella Whiting (97) Aquae Sulis   5:04.19  + 0.68 687  
 50m    30.74 100m  1:07.03 150m  1:46.05 200m  2:25.30 250m  3:08.74 300m  3:52.79 350m  4:29.01 400m  5:04.19 
    30.74    36.29    39.02    39.25    43.44    44.05    36.22    35.18 
33. Rosanna Arnold (00) Thanet Swim   5:05.80  + 0.81 676  
 50m    32.67 100m  1:10.02 150m  1:51.53 200m  2:31.58 250m  3:12.40 300m  3:53.17 350m  4:30.35 400m  5:05.80 
    32.67    37.35    41.51    40.05    40.82    40.77    37.18    35.45 
34. Lara Bate (00) Co Manch Aq   5:07.21  + 0.74 667  
 50m    32.91 100m  1:11.84 150m  1:52.48 200m  2:30.89 250m  3:12.24 300m  3:53.91 350m  4:31.27 400m  5:07.21 
    32.91    38.93    40.64    38.41    41.35    41.67    37.36    35.94 
35. Isabel Jones (00) Millfield   5:07.77  + 0.80 663  
 50m    30.90 100m  1:07.50 150m  1:45.22 200m  2:22.81 250m  3:09.34 300m  3:57.19 350m  4:32.46 400m  5:07.77 
    30.90    36.60    37.72    37.59    46.53    47.85    35.27    35.31 
36. Isobel Meikle (99) Co Manch Aq   5:10.02  + 0.72 649  
 50m    31.24 100m  1:08.74 150m  1:47.93 200m  2:26.85 250m  3:12.53 300m  3:58.52 350m  4:35.05 400m  5:10.02 
    31.24    37.50    39.19    38.92    45.68    45.99    36.53    34.97 
  Molly Roodhouse (99) Stockport Mo  DQ            
 



 
 

Day 1 Finals  12 April 2016 

M 400m Freestyle EUR: 03.40.07 GB: 03.43.75 QS: 03.44.81 

W 200m Freestyle EUR: 01.52.98 GB: 01.55.54 QS: 01.55.88 

M 100m Breaststroke EUR: 00.58.64** GB: 00.57.92 QS: 00.59.38 

W 400m Ind. Medley EUR: 04.29.89 GB: 04.31.33 QS: 04.35.46 

 

 

 

EVENT 151 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Mens Junior 400m Freestyle          
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Nathan Hughes (00) Hatfield   3:57.45  + 0.65 796  
 50m    27.16 100m    57.03 150m  1:27.09 200m  1:57.07 250m  2:27.90 300m  2:58.71 350m  3:29.07 400m  3:57.45 
    27.16    29.87    30.06    29.98    30.83    30.81    30.36    28.38 
2. Samuel Budd (98) Co Sheffield   3:59.77  + 0.62 773  
 50m    27.21 100m    57.18 150m  1:27.48 200m  1:57.91 250m  2:28.57 300m  2:59.56 350m  3:30.75 400m  3:59.77 
    27.21    29.97    30.30    30.43    30.66    30.99    31.19    29.02 
3. George Taplin (99) Maidenhead   4:00.52  + 0.63 766  
 50m    27.47 100m    57.47 150m  1:28.11 200m  1:58.74 250m  2:29.65 300m  3:00.64 350m  3:31.45 400m  4:00.52 
    27.47    30.00    30.64    30.63    30.91    30.99    30.81    29.07 
4. Jamie O'Connor (99) Thanet Swim   4:00.99  + 0.72 761  
 50m    27.18 100m    56.13 150m  1:25.63 200m  1:55.29 250m  2:25.45 300m  2:56.26 350m  3:28.12 400m  4:00.99 
    27.18    28.95    29.50    29.66    30.16    30.81    31.86    32.87 
5. Nathan Wells (98) West Norfolk   4:02.54  + 0.68 747  
 50m    27.37 100m    57.45 150m  1:28.05 200m  1:58.91 250m  2:29.80 300m  3:00.96 350m  3:32.16 400m  4:02.54 
    27.37    30.08    30.60    30.86    30.89    31.16    31.20    30.38 
6. Max Murphy (00) Co Milton K   4:02.62  + 0.73 746  
 50m    27.44 100m    57.17 150m  1:27.31 200m  1:58.34 250m  2:29.51 300m  3:01.22 350m  3:32.57 400m  4:02.62 
    27.44    29.73    30.14    31.03    31.17    31.71    31.35    30.05 
7. James Gillie (98) Millfield   4:05.73  + 0.79 718  
 50m    28.21 100m    58.32 150m  1:29.18 200m  1:59.39 250m  2:30.72 300m  3:02.16 350m  3:35.15 400m  4:05.73 
    28.21    30.11    30.86    30.21    31.33    31.44    32.99    30.58 
8. Thomas Kingham (98) Millfield   4:05.93  + 0.71 716  
 50m    27.53 100m    57.77 150m  1:28.56 200m  2:00.21 250m  2:31.42 300m  3:03.50 350m  3:34.99 400m  4:05.93 
    27.53    30.24    30.79    31.65    31.21    32.08    31.49    30.94 
 

EVENT 152 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Mens Target Tokyo 400m Freestyle    
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Daniel Jervis (96) Swansea Aq   3:50.96  + 0.67 865  
 50m    26.53 100m    55.00 150m  1:24.34 200m  1:53.93 250m  2:23.65 300m  2:53.32 350m  3:23.17 400m  3:50.96 
    26.53    28.47    29.34    29.59    29.72    29.67    29.85    27.79 
2. Cameron Kurle (97) Millfield   3:51.91  + 0.73 854  
 50m    26.30 100m    54.60 150m  1:23.60 200m  1:52.96 250m  2:22.50 300m  2:52.84 350m  3:23.07 400m  3:51.91 
    26.30    28.30    29.00    29.36    29.54    30.34    30.23    28.84 
3. Tom Derbyshire (98) Royal Wolv   3:54.47  + 0.76 826  
 50m    27.07 100m    56.18 150m  1:25.22 200m  1:54.92 250m  2:24.68 300m  2:54.84 350m  3:25.02 400m  3:54.47 
    27.07    29.11    29.04    29.70    29.76    30.16    30.18    29.45 
4. Thomas Howley (96) Newcastle   3:55.62  + 0.75 814  
 50m    26.77 100m    55.78 150m  1:25.03 200m  1:54.70 250m  2:24.16 300m  2:54.73 350m  3:25.59 400m  3:55.62 
    26.77    29.01    29.25    29.67    29.46    30.57    30.86    30.03 
5. Brodie Williams (99) Millfield   3:58.05  + 0.70 790  
 50m    27.07 100m    57.08 150m  1:26.56 200m  1:57.19 250m  2:27.27 300m  2:58.42 350m  3:28.73 400m  3:58.05 
    27.07    30.01    29.48    30.63    30.08    31.15    30.31    29.32 
6. Thomas Atkinson (98) Co Sheffield   3:59.09  + 0.68 779  
 50m    27.05 100m    57.09 150m  1:26.61 200m  1:56.92 250m  2:27.16 300m  2:58.17 350m  3:29.35 400m  3:59.09 
    27.05    30.04    29.52    30.31    30.24    31.01    31.18    29.74 
7. Kieran Bird (99) Bicester   3:59.25  + 0.66 778  
 50m    26.96 100m    56.07 150m  1:26.20 200m  1:56.80 250m  2:27.83 300m  2:59.10 350m  3:30.03 400m  3:59.25 
    26.96    29.11    30.13    30.60    31.03    31.27    30.93    29.22 
8. Angus Barr (98) Eastkilbride   4:00.12  + 0.70 769  
 50m    27.01 100m    56.45 150m  1:26.32 200m  1:56.97 250m  2:28.75 300m  2:59.76 350m  3:30.47 400m  4:00.12 
    27.01    29.44    29.87    30.65    31.78    31.01    30.71    29.65 
 

  



 
 

Day 1 Finals  12 April 2016 

M 400m Freestyle EUR: 03.40.07 GB: 03.43.75 QS: 03.44.81 

W 200m Freestyle EUR: 01.52.98 GB: 01.55.54 QS: 01.55.88 

M 100m Breaststroke EUR: 00.58.64** GB: 00.57.92 QS: 00.59.38 

W 400m Ind. Medley EUR: 04.29.89 GB: 04.31.33 QS: 04.35.46 

 

 

EVENT 153 FINAL OF EVENT 101 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. James Guy (95) Millfield   3:43.84  + 0.65 950  
 50m    25.84 100m    53.47 150m  1:21.31 200m  1:49.41 250m  2:17.31 300m  2:46.06 350m  3:14.94 400m  3:43.84 
    25.84    27.63    27.84    28.10    27.90    28.75    28.88    28.90 
2. Stephen Milne (94) Perth City   3:46.53  + 0.73 916  
 50m    26.13 100m    54.37 150m  1:22.63 200m  1:51.52 250m  2:20.15 300m  2:49.20 350m  3:18.03 400m  3:46.53 
    26.13    28.24    28.26    28.89    28.63    29.05    28.83    28.50 
3. Jay Lelliott (95) Bath Univ   3:47.68  + 0.79 903  
 50m    26.01 100m    54.21 150m  1:22.62 200m  1:51.58 250m  2:20.39 300m  2:49.54 350m  3:18.69 400m  3:47.68 
    26.01    28.20    28.41    28.96    28.81    29.15    29.15    28.99 
4. Timothy Shuttleworth (97) Loughboro Un   3:48.06  + 0.76 898  
 50m    26.02 100m    54.30 150m  1:23.00 200m  1:52.52 250m  2:21.53 300m  2:50.90 350m  3:19.99 400m  3:48.06 
    26.02    28.28    28.70    29.52    29.01    29.37    29.09    28.07 
5. Max Litchfield (95) Co Sheffield   3:49.11  + 0.64 886  
 50m    26.23 100m    54.34 150m  1:23.19 200m  1:52.39 250m  2:21.64 300m  2:50.91 350m  3:20.30 400m  3:49.11 
    26.23    28.11    28.85    29.20    29.25    29.27    29.39    28.81 
6. Ieuan Lloyd (93) Co Cardiff   3:51.88  + 0.77 854  
 50m    26.50 100m    55.66 150m  1:24.69 200m  1:54.40 250m  2:23.77 300m  2:53.63 350m  3:23.02 400m  3:51.88 
    26.50    29.16    29.03    29.71    29.37    29.86    29.39    28.86 
7. Caleb Hughes (95) Loughboro Un   3:52.22  + 0.74 851  
 50m    26.71 100m    56.06 150m  1:25.02 200m  1:54.88 250m  2:23.80 300m  2:53.97 350m  3:23.10 400m  3:52.22 
    26.71    29.35    28.96    29.86    28.92    30.17    29.13    29.12 
8. Nicholas Grainger (94) Co Sheffield   3:53.50  + 0.74 837  
 50m    26.10 100m    54.04 150m  1:22.96 200m  1:52.42 250m  2:22.28 300m  2:52.38 350m  3:23.26 400m  3:53.50 
    26.10    27.94    28.92    29.46    29.86    30.10    30.88    30.24 
  



 
 

Day 1 Finals  12 April 2016 

M 400m Freestyle EUR: 03.40.07 GB: 03.43.75 QS: 03.44.81 

W 200m Freestyle EUR: 01.52.98 GB: 01.55.54 QS: 01.55.88 

M 100m Breaststroke EUR: 00.58.64** GB: 00.57.92 QS: 00.59.38 

W 400m Ind. Medley EUR: 04.29.89 GB: 04.31.33 QS: 04.35.46 

 

 

 

EVENT 154 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Womens Junior 200m Freestyle        
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Hannah Featherstone (99) Sedgefield   2:02.03  + 0.72 793     28.73    59.45  1:30.86 
2. Tazmin Pugh (00) Ellesmere Co   2:02.62  + 0.70 782     28.29    59.57  1:31.44 
3. Bethany Newton (99) Street   2:03.39  + 0.71 767     28.68    59.57  1:31.55 
4. Rebecca Sherwin (00) teamipswich   2:03.55  + 0.75 764     28.61    59.62  1:31.35 
5. Isobel Griffiths (99) Co Birm'ham   2:03.64  + 0.69 763     29.31  1:00.30  1:32.11 
6. Annalea Davison (01) Newcastle   2:05.07  + 0.88 737     28.97  1:00.34  1:32.62 
7. Amber Mason (00) Co Leeds   2:05.35  + 0.69 732     29.04  1:00.87  1:33.40 
8. Leah Crisp (01) Co Leeds   2:05.58  + 0.62 728     29.18  1:00.99  1:33.52 
 

EVENT 155 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Womens Target Tokyo 200m Freestyle  
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Kathryn Greenslade (98) Preston   2:00.66  + 0.72 820     28.52    58.99  1:30.02 
2. Lucy Hope (97) Edinburgh Un   2:01.41  + 0.65 805     28.30    58.85  1:29.94 
3. Maya Westlake (97) Co Sheffield   2:01.55  + 0.67 803     28.58    58.68  1:29.72 
4. Holly Hibbott (99) Stockport Mo   2:01.60  + 0.85 802     28.49    59.29  1:30.82 
5. Jessica Jackson (97) Plymouth Lea   2:02.01  + 0.70 793     28.15    58.48  1:29.87 
6. Ellena Jones (97) Swansea Aq   2:02.43  + 0.72 785     28.69    59.55  1:30.93 
7. Rebecca Murray (97) F.I.R.S.T.   2:02.92  + 0.73 776     29.03  1:00.08  1:31.58 
8. Mari Davies (98) Swim Gwynedd   2:04.20  + 0.71 752     29.20  1:00.73  1:32.05 
 

EVENT 156 FINAL OF EVENT 102 Womens Open 200m Freestyle          
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jazmin Carlin (90) Bath Univ   1:57.62  + 0.73 886     28.11    58.15  1:28.02 
2. Eleanor Faulkner (93) Co Sheffield   1:58.05  + 0.72 876     27.81    57.78  1:28.14 
3. Georgia Coates (99) Co Leeds  1:58.54AGR  + 0.74 865     28.29    58.29  1:28.28 
4. Camilla Hattersley (95) Co Glasgow   1:59.44  + 0.77 846     27.88    58.50  1:29.09 
5. Rebecca Turner (92) Co Sheffield   1:59.61  + 0.61 842     27.62    58.30  1:28.99 
6. Georgina Boyle (98) Chelsea&West   2:00.64  + 0.69 821     28.55    59.76  1:30.10 
7. Libby Mitchell (93) Swansea Aq   2:00.72  + 0.70 819     28.34    58.60  1:29.91 
8. Keri-Anne Payne (87) Warrender Ba   2:01.17  + 0.66 810     28.50    58.67  1:29.98 
  



 
 

Day 1 Finals  12 April 2016 

M 400m Freestyle EUR: 03.40.07 GB: 03.43.75 QS: 03.44.81 

W 200m Freestyle EUR: 01.52.98 GB: 01.55.54 QS: 01.55.88 

M 100m Breaststroke EUR: 00.58.64** GB: 00.57.92 QS: 00.59.38 

W 400m Ind. Medley EUR: 04.29.89 GB: 04.31.33 QS: 04.35.46 

 

 

 

EVENT 157 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Mens Junior 100m Breaststroke       
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Yaron Gerber (98) Barnet Copt   1:04.16  + 0.75 756     30.11 
2. Jarvis Parkinson (98) Donc Dartes   1:04.96  + 0.90 728     30.29 
3. Callum Smart (00) Co Oxford   1:05.08  + 0.77 724     30.69 
4. Connor Bryan (00) Co Oxford   1:05.12  + 0.66 723     30.08 
5. Jake Dixon (98) Co Birm'ham   1:05.57  + 0.67 708     30.69 
6. Joshua Lawson (99) Millfield   1:05.63  + 0.71 706     31.04 
7. Oliver Taverner (01) Mt Kelly   1:05.67  + 0.75 705     30.56 
8. George Clough (99) Warrender Ba   1:06.79  + 0.71 670     31.47 
 

EVENT 158 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Mens Target Tokyo 100m Breaststroke 
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Luke Davies (97) Co Birm'ham   1:02.31  + 0.70 825     29.40 
2. Kieren Preston (97) Edinburgh Un   1:02.37  + 0.65 823     29.27 
3. David Murphy (98) Co Oxford   1:02.76  + 0.63 808     29.66 
4. Edward Baxter (98) Cockermouth   1:03.38  + 0.74 784     29.68 
5. James Lewis (98) Co Cardiff   1:04.52  + 0.78 743     30.39 
6. Edmund Ashton (98) London Aquat   1:04.81  + 0.71 733     30.56 
7. Zak Aitchison (98) Millfield   1:05.20  + 0.67 720     30.29 
 

EVENT 159 FINAL OF EVENT 103 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke         
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Adam Peaty (94) Co Derby     58.41  + 0.60 1002     27.21 
2. Ross Murdoch (94) UniOfStirl     59.31  + 0.62 957     27.56 
3. James Wilby (93) Loughboro Un   1:00.05  + 0.70 922     28.36 
4. Craig Benson (94) UniOfStirl   1:00.25  + 0.67 913     28.37 
5. Andrew Willis (90) Bath Univ   1:00.34  + 0.93 909     28.36 
6. Charlie Attwood (97) Bath Univ   1:00.65  + 0.72 895     28.21 
7. Michael Jamieson (88) Edinburgh Un   1:01.05  + 0.80 878     28.66 
8. Calum Tait (94) Edinburgh Un   1:01.39  + 0.66 863     29.06 
  



 
 

Day 1 Finals  12 April 2016 

M 400m Freestyle EUR: 03.40.07 GB: 03.43.75 QS: 03.44.81 

W 200m Freestyle EUR: 01.52.98 GB: 01.55.54 QS: 01.55.88 

M 100m Breaststroke EUR: 00.58.64** GB: 00.57.92 QS: 00.59.38 

W 400m Ind. Medley EUR: 04.29.89 GB: 04.31.33 QS: 04.35.46 

 

 

 

EVENT 160 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Womens Junior 400m IM               
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Emily Large (01) Newcastle   4:47.79  + 0.68 811  
 50m    28.86 100m  1:02.30 150m  1:40.30 200m  2:17.16 250m  2:59.63 300m  3:41.80 350m  4:15.24 400m  4:47.79 
    28.86    33.44    38.00    36.86    42.47    42.17    33.44    32.55 
2. Ciara Schlosshan (01) Co Leeds   4:51.84  + 0.84 778  
 50m    29.63 100m  1:04.03 150m  1:41.92 200m  2:19.44 250m  3:01.89 300m  3:45.19 350m  4:19.03 400m  4:51.84 
    29.63    34.40    37.89    37.52    42.45    43.30    33.84    32.81 
3. Sophia Wilson (01) Guildford Ct   4:55.44  + 0.75 750  
 50m    31.13 100m  1:07.46 150m  1:45.15 200m  2:22.00 250m  3:03.13 300m  3:45.81 350m  4:20.55 400m  4:55.44 
    31.13    36.33    37.69    36.85    41.13    42.68    34.74    34.89 
4. Sophie Hobbah (01) Co Leeds   4:57.88  + 0.79 731  
 50m    31.27 100m  1:08.71 150m  1:45.30 200m  2:21.49 250m  3:05.32 300m  3:49.50 350m  4:24.87 400m  4:57.88 
    31.27    37.44    36.59    36.19    43.83    44.18    35.37    33.01 
5. Niamh Hofland (02) Royal Wolv   4:58.01  + 0.67 730  
 50m    32.16 100m  1:09.35 150m  1:47.43 200m  2:24.13 250m  3:07.90 300m  3:51.65 350m  4:26.46 400m  4:58.01 
    32.16    37.19    38.08    36.70    43.77    43.75    34.81    31.55 
6. Tara Haworth (99) Lincoln Vulc   4:59.78  + 0.81 717  
 50m    30.32 100m  1:04.93 150m  1:42.79 200m  2:20.69 250m  3:04.96 300m  3:50.73 350m  4:25.70 400m  4:59.78 
    30.32    34.61    37.86    37.90    44.27    45.77    34.97    34.08 
7. Jessica Thomson (99) Co Aberdeen   5:00.97  + 0.78 709  
 50m    31.85 100m  1:08.51 150m  1:47.51 200m  2:25.39 250m  3:08.97 300m  3:53.83 350m  4:28.16 400m  5:00.97 
    31.85    36.66    39.00    37.88    43.58    44.86    34.33    32.81 
 

EVENT 161 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Womens Target Tokyo 400m IM         
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Niamh McDonagh (99) Bo Stockton   4:51.44  + 0.78 781  
 50m    30.94 100m  1:06.59 150m  1:44.66 200m  2:22.13 250m  3:03.48 300m  3:45.24 350m  4:19.48 400m  4:51.44 
    30.94    35.65    38.07    37.47    41.35    41.76    34.24    31.96 
2. Abigail Humphreys (98) Co Coventry   4:52.97  + 0.79 769  
 50m    31.12 100m  1:06.78 150m  1:43.39 200m  2:18.97 250m  3:00.79 300m  3:44.64 350m  4:19.47 400m  4:52.97 
    31.12    35.66    36.61    35.58    41.82    43.85    34.83    33.50 
3. Jennifer King (98) Eastkilbride   4:56.48  + 0.89 742  
 50m    30.44 100m  1:06.10 150m  1:43.32 200m  2:19.64 250m  3:03.71 300m  3:48.36 350m  4:23.09 400m  4:56.48 
    30.44    35.66    37.22    36.32    44.07    44.65    34.73    33.39 
4. Niamh Robinson (99) Pioneer 79   4:57.66  + 0.79 733  
 50m    30.41 100m  1:05.98 150m  1:44.57 200m  2:22.24 250m  3:04.19 300m  3:47.64 350m  4:23.36 400m  4:57.66 
    30.41    35.57    38.59    37.67    41.95    43.45    35.72    34.30 
5. Amber Keegan (97) Co Sheffield   4:58.38  + 0.71 728  
 50m    31.28 100m  1:07.22 150m  1:45.01 200m  2:21.42 250m  3:05.46 300m  3:50.57 350m  4:25.19 400m  4:58.38 
    31.28    35.94    37.79    36.41    44.04    45.11    34.62    33.19 
6. Kate Macphee (99) Newcastle   4:58.52  + 0.67 727  
 50m    31.90 100m  1:08.11 150m  1:47.21 200m  2:25.48 250m  3:07.93 300m  3:51.66 350m  4:25.29 400m  4:58.52 
    31.90    36.21    39.10    38.27    42.45    43.73    33.63    33.23 
7. Lily West (97) Bath Univ   4:58.55  + 0.77 726  
 50m    30.94 100m  1:05.53 150m  1:45.65 200m  2:24.38 250m  3:06.61 300m  3:48.87 350m  4:24.77 400m  4:58.55 
    30.94    34.59    40.12    38.73    42.23    42.26    35.90    33.78 
  Emma Day (97) Loughboro Un  DQ            
  



 
 

Day 1 Finals  12 April 2016 

M 400m Freestyle EUR: 03.40.07 GB: 03.43.75 QS: 03.44.81 

W 200m Freestyle EUR: 01.52.98 GB: 01.55.54 QS: 01.55.88 

M 100m Breaststroke EUR: 00.58.64** GB: 00.57.92 QS: 00.59.38 

W 400m Ind. Medley EUR: 04.29.89 GB: 04.31.33 QS: 04.35.46 

 

 

 

EVENT 162 FINAL OF EVENT 104 Womens Open 400m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Hannah Miley (89) Garioch   4:33.40  + 0.66 946  
 50m    29.88 100m  1:03.44 150m  1:38.52 200m  2:13.14 250m  2:50.87 300m  3:29.85 350m  4:01.96 400m  4:33.40 
    29.88    33.56    35.08    34.62    37.73    38.98    32.11    31.44 
2. Aimee Willmott (93) London Aquat   4:35.52  + 0.73 924  
 50m    29.72 100m  1:02.88 150m  1:38.23 200m  2:13.19 250m  2:51.51 300m  3:30.44 350m  4:03.46 400m  4:35.52 
    29.72    33.16    35.35    34.96    38.32    38.93    33.02    32.06 
3. Abbie Wood (99) Loughboro Un   4:43.07  + 0.72 852  
 50m    29.34 100m  1:02.75 150m  1:40.51 200m  2:17.73 250m  2:58.03 300m  3:37.07 350m  4:10.26 400m  4:43.07 
    29.34    33.41    37.76    37.22    40.30    39.04    33.19    32.81 
4. Candice Hall (97) Co Leicester   4:45.95  + 0.84 827  
 50m    29.38 100m  1:03.64 150m  1:39.56 200m  2:15.02 250m  2:55.83 300m  3:39.01 350m  4:12.47 400m  4:45.95 
    29.38    34.26    35.92    35.46    40.81    43.18    33.46    33.48 
5. Rosie Rudin (98) Nova Cent'n   4:46.02  + 0.76 826  
 50m    30.32 100m  1:04.99 150m  1:39.84 200m  2:14.38 250m  2:56.96 300m  3:40.82 350m  4:13.65 400m  4:46.02 
    30.32    34.67    34.85    34.54    42.58    43.86    32.83    32.37 
6. Constance Dean (98) Maidenhead   4:47.49  + 0.80 814  
 50m    31.18 100m  1:07.40 150m  1:46.29 200m  2:23.77 250m  3:03.29 300m  3:43.33 350m  4:16.22 400m  4:47.49 
    31.18    36.22    38.89    37.48    39.52    40.04    32.89    31.27 
7. Lucy McKenzie (97) Stockport Mo   4:47.61  + 0.73 812  
 50m    30.61 100m  1:04.99 150m  1:42.57 200m  2:18.26 250m  3:00.14 300m  3:42.80 350m  4:15.86 400m  4:47.61 
    30.61    34.38    37.58    35.69    41.88    42.66    33.06    31.75 
8. Chloe Hannam (96) Co Peterboro   4:49.76  + 0.77 795  
 50m    29.98 100m  1:05.35 150m  1:40.80 200m  2:15.93 250m  2:57.99 300m  3:41.63 350m  4:15.86 400m  4:49.76 
    29.98    35.37    35.45    35.13    42.06    43.64    34.23    33.90 
 



 
 

Day 2 Heats 13 April 2016 

W 100m Backstroke EUR: 00.58.12 GB: 00.58.12 QS: 00.59.05 

M 200m Butterfly EUR: 01.52.70 GB: 01.54.58 QS: 01.54.46 

W200m Breaststroke EUR: 02.19.11 GB: 02.23.82 QS: 02.22.08 

M 100m Backstroke EUR: 00.52.11 GB: 00.52.73 QS: 00.52.99 

W 800m Freestyle EUR: 08.14.10 GB: 08.14.10 QS: 08.22.93 

 

 

EVENT 201 Womens Open 100m Backstroke         

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Elizabeth Simmonds (91) Bath Univ   1:00.29 A  895     29.38 
2. Francesca Halsall (90) Loughboro Un   1:00.40 A + 0.58 890     29.23 
3. Georgia Davies (90) Loughboro Un   1:00.60 A  882     29.36 
4. Kathleen Dawson (97) Warrington W   1:00.70 A + 0.58 877     29.41 
5. Jessica Fullalove (96) Co Manch Aq   1:01.37 A + 0.58 849     29.56 
6. Lauren Quigley (95) Stockport Mo   1:01.62 A  839     29.68 
7. Anna Maine (00) Woking   1:01.93 A + 0.61 826     29.96 
8. Brittany Horton (98) Co Birm'ham   1:02.00 A  823     30.59 
 
9. Kirsty Simpson (96) Co Aberdeen   1:02.12 R + 0.65 818     29.64 
10. Harriet Cooper (97) Co Derby   1:02.33 T  810     30.41 
11. Emma Saunders (94) Co Manch Aq   1:02.63   799     30.94 
11. Georgia Hohmann (94) NottmLeander   1:02.63   799     30.26 
13. Charlotte Evans (97) Loughboro Un   1:02.64 T + 0.66 798     30.40 
14. Natasha Hofton (95) UniOfStirl   1:02.76   794     30.12 
15. Lily Boseley (01) Nova Cent'n   1:02.79 J  793     30.67 
16. Chloe Golding (98) Ellesmere Co   1:02.86 T  790     30.95 
17. Tazmin Pugh (00) Ellesmere Co   1:02.94 T  787     30.88 
18. Rebecca Sherwin (00) teamipswich   1:02.98 T  785     30.18 
19. Lucy Hope (97) Edinburgh Un   1:03.08 T  782     29.85 
20. Sophia Rittenhouse (95) William & Ma   1:03.18   778     30.63 
20. Hannah Burvill (97) Woking   1:03.18 T  778     30.50 
22. Harriet West (97) Loughboro Un   1:03.27 T  775     30.90 
23. Mollie Allen (98) Co Peterboro   1:03.43  + 0.60 769     30.78 
24. Chelsea Lawson (96) Edinburgh Un   1:03.55   764     31.03 
25. Anna Newlands (98) Stockport Mo   1:03.57   764     30.95 
26. Jaeger Turner (96) Co Salford   1:03.59   763     30.97 
27. Cassie Wild (00) Ellesmere Co   1:03.69 J  759     30.82 
28. Tegan Drew (00) Plymouth Lea   1:03.81 J  755     31.29 
29. Ellinor Southward (01) Ellesmere Co   1:03.90 J + 0.68 752     31.22 
30. Isabella Hindley (96) Chelsea&West   1:03.91   752     30.90 
31. Eleanor Baldwin (99) Co Derby   1:03.94 J  751     31.04 
32. Rachel Wellings (00) Co Peterboro   1:04.03 J  747     31.01 
33. Isabel Jones (00) Millfield   1:04.07 J  746     31.56 
34. Shauntelle Austin (97) Bath Univ   1:04.12  + 0.66 744     30.91 
35. Ceara Barber (02) Hillingdon   1:04.17 J  742     31.37 
36. Hannah Jones (99) Stockport Mo   1:04.20  + 0.58 741     31.32 
37. Faye Nugent (96) Loughboro Un   1:04.23   740     30.66 
38. Chloe Barclay (97) West Dunbart   1:04.28  + 0.58 739     31.36 
39. Bethany Newton (99) Street   1:04.34   737     30.83 
40. Kiani Campbell-Grady (99) Co Leeds   1:04.60   728     31.21 
41. Katie Latham (97) Thanet Swim   1:04.72   724     30.48 
42. Erin Bryce (99) Co Newport   1:04.76   722     31.43 
43. Karen Reid (98) Sth Ayrshire   1:04.83  + 0.58 720     31.55 
44. Athena Clayson (01) Mt Kelly   1:04.85   719     31.30 
45. Madeleine Dyer (01) Co Sheffield   1:04.86   719     31.47 
46. Danielle Baker (98) Mt Kelly   1:04.93   717     31.60 
46. Eleanor Mitchell (00) London Aquat   1:04.93   717     31.19 
48. Emilia Sansome (01) Wycombe Dist   1:04.95   716     31.51 
48. Alicia Wilson (00) Guildford Ct   1:04.95   716     31.17 
50. Kayleigh Parker (00) Yeovil   1:05.06   712     31.67 
51. Harriet Perfect (00) Poole   1:05.07   712     31.86 
52. Katelyn Bergin (01) Stockport Mo   1:05.20   708     31.61 
53. Kathryn Henderson (00) Nova Cent'n   1:05.34   703     31.79 
54. Alexandra Waller (01) Heart Of Mid   1:05.36   703     31.31 
55. Imogen McCalman (00) Plymouth Lea   1:06.05   681     32.23 
  



 
 

Day 2 Heats 13 April 2016 

W 100m Backstroke EUR: 00.58.12 GB: 00.58.12 QS: 00.59.05 

M 200m Butterfly EUR: 01.52.70 GB: 01.54.58 QS: 01.54.46 

W200m Breaststroke EUR: 02.19.11 GB: 02.23.82 QS: 02.22.08 

M 100m Backstroke EUR: 00.52.11 GB: 00.52.73 QS: 00.52.99 

W 800m Freestyle EUR: 08.14.10 GB: 08.14.10 QS: 08.22.93 

 

 

EVENT 202 Mens Open 200m Butterfly            

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jay Lelliott (95) Bath Univ   1:58.90 A + 0.68 824     26.82    56.72  1:27.44 
2. Mark Szaranek (95) Edinburgh Un   1:59.29 A + 0.75 816     27.14    56.81  1:27.79 
3. Cameron Brodie (92) UniOfStirl   1:59.68 A + 0.69 808     25.89    55.37  1:26.83 
4. Michael Gunning (94) London Aquat   1:59.79 A + 0.68 806     26.36    56.69  1:27.92 
5. Adam Mallett (89) Swansea Aq   1:59.98 A + 0.77 802     26.88    57.16  1:28.39 
6. Matthew Johnson (95) Bath Univ   2:00.40 A + 0.67 794     26.76    56.96  1:28.50 
7. Sam Horrocks (94) Co Manch Aq   2:00.64 A + 0.65 789     26.06    56.40  1:28.31 
8. Luke Howdle (94) Co Sheffield   2:00.86 A + 0.75 785     27.04    57.25  1:28.59 
 
9. Ryan Brown (98) Co Glasgow   2:01.95 T + 0.73 764     27.04    57.83  1:29.89 
10. Thomas Paine (94) Co Manch Aq   2:02.20  + 0.68 759     27.13    57.58  1:29.46 
11. Matthew Domville (97) Warrington W   2:02.48 T + 0.73 754     26.74    57.62  1:29.78 
12. Calum Reid (95) Warrender Ba   2:02.49  + 0.73 754     27.27    58.42  1:30.26 
13. Jacob Peters (00) Poole   2:03.41 J + 0.69 737     26.88    57.97  1:30.51 
14. Jacob Jackson (98) Ellesmere Co   2:03.69 T + 0.71 732     26.83    57.79  1:29.79 
15. Thomas Beeley (99) Aberdeen   2:04.46 T + 0.61 719     27.46    58.89  1:31.14 
16. George Epsly (98) Basildon Ph   2:04.61 T + 0.78 716     27.63    59.22  1:31.46 
17. Kevin Wallbank (96) Loughboro Un   2:04.85 T + 0.75 712     26.71    57.44  1:29.91 
18. Kieran Bird (99) Bicester   2:04.96 T + 0.64 710     27.91    59.14  1:31.67 
19. Callum Lawrie (98) F.I.R.S.T.   2:04.98 T + 0.70 710     27.92    59.77  1:31.88 
20. Joe Litchfield (98) Donc Dartes   2:05.21 J + 0.67 706     27.50    59.20  1:31.57 
21. Kyle Chisholm (97) Bo Kirklees   2:05.27  + 0.73 705     27.02    58.27  1:31.20 
22. Freddy Clampett (98) Plymouth Lea   2:05.51 J + 0.71 701     27.09    58.72  1:31.56 
23. Sam Dailley (01) Plymouth Lea   2:05.56 J + 0.63 700     26.92    59.09  1:31.63 
24. Julian Chan Quee Lin (97) Mt Kelly   2:05.65  + 0.72 698     27.86  1:00.01  1:31.78 
25. Luke Gunning (97) Beckenham   2:05.67  + 0.68 698     27.75    59.63  1:32.19 
26. Thomas Howdle (97) Nova Cent'n   2:05.76  + 0.64 697     28.25  1:00.77  1:33.28 
27. George Emmins (97) Rushmoor Ryl   2:05.88  + 0.65 695     28.10  1:00.05  1:33.17 
28. Marc Elrick (99) F.I.R.S.T.   2:06.06 J + 0.70 692     28.60  1:00.62  1:32.93 
29. Craig Munden (97) Loughboro Un   2:06.31  + 0.73 688     27.08    58.17  1:31.38 
30. James Baxter (98) Wycombe Dist   2:06.33 J + 0.70 687     27.65    59.75  1:32.62 
31. Dominic Wooldridge (95) Exeter City   2:06.38  + 0.67 686     27.01    58.34  1:31.77 
32. Jacob Greenow (99) TauntonDeane   2:06.44 J + 0.73 685     27.55    59.00  1:32.43 
33. Jamie Ingram (98) Derventio   2:06.51 J + 0.74 684     26.91    59.37  1:32.18 
34. Matthew George (00) Co Salford   2:06.77  + 0.83 680     27.98  1:00.46  1:33.13 
35. Nathan Hughes (00) Hatfield   2:06.94  + 0.67 677     27.78    59.98  1:32.81 
36. Harry Lewis-Mitchell (98) Stockport Mo   2:07.29  + 0.67 672     27.74    59.48  1:32.59 
37. Samuel Jones (98) Pioneer 79   2:07.50  + 0.68 668     28.08    59.39  1:32.55 
38. Thomas Downs (99) Exeter City   2:07.67  + 0.73 666     27.59  1:00.48  1:33.94 
39. Aaron Hill (98) Warrington W   2:07.83  + 0.79 663     27.83    59.80  1:34.02 
40. Harrison Coulter (99) Stockport Mo   2:07.92  + 0.75 662     27.48    59.51  1:33.10 
41. Murray Coueslant (99) Aberdeen   2:08.56  + 0.72 652     27.73    59.81  1:33.16 
42. Joshua Reasbeck (99) Donc Dartes   2:08.57  + 0.67 652     28.04    59.82  1:32.93 
43. Jordan Gaskell (99) Winsford   2:09.40  + 0.65 639     28.08  1:00.45  1:35.30 
44. Joel Weston (00) Co Leicester   2:09.45  + 0.65 639     28.25  1:00.47  1:34.05 
45. Frederick Cornwell (98) Plymouth Lea   2:09.89  + 0.68 632     28.70  1:01.29  1:35.18 
46. Jack To (00) Co Sheffield   2:12.00  + 0.64 602     28.66  1:01.33  1:36.04 
  Kane Murcott (00) Royal Wolv  DNC        
  Sean Campsie (94) StirlingSwim  DNC        
  Fraser Lowther (97) UniOfStirl  DQ               
  



 
 

Day 2 Heats 13 April 2016 

W 100m Backstroke EUR: 00.58.12 GB: 00.58.12 QS: 00.59.05 

M 200m Butterfly EUR: 01.52.70 GB: 01.54.58 QS: 01.54.46 

W200m Breaststroke EUR: 02.19.11 GB: 02.23.82 QS: 02.22.08 

M 100m Backstroke EUR: 00.52.11 GB: 00.52.73 QS: 00.52.99 

W 800m Freestyle EUR: 08.14.10 GB: 08.14.10 QS: 08.22.93 

 

 

 

EVENT 203 Womens Open 200m Breaststroke       

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name YoB Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Molly Renshaw (96) Loughboro Un   2:25.84 A + 0.69 867     33.50  1:10.69  1:48.16 
2. Chloe Tutton (96) Co Cardiff   2:28.10 A + 0.73 828     33.36  1:10.65  1:49.62 
3. Georgia Coates (99) Co Leeds   2:28.66 A + 0.76 819     34.07  1:11.65  1:50.23 
4. Jocelyn Ulyett (95) Loughboro Un   2:28.97 A + 0.82 814     33.67  1:11.27  1:49.38 
5. Katie Matts (98) Stockport Mo   2:29.16 A + 0.67 811     33.19  1:10.62  1:49.52 
6. Hannah Miley (89) Garioch   2:29.36 A + 0.67 807     34.18  1:11.69  1:50.31 
7. Layla Black (00) Co Leeds   2:29.73 A + 0.63 801     34.20  1:12.62  1:51.45 
8. Corrie Scott (93) Edinburgh Un   2:30.10 A + 0.65 796     33.69  1:11.00  1:50.11 
 
9. Olivia White (95) Edinburgh Un   2:30.11 R + 0.72 795     34.39  1:12.27  1:50.88 
10. Kara Hanlon (97) Edinburgh Un   2:30.30 T + 0.68 792     34.41  1:11.90  1:50.59 
11. Emma Cain (99) Millfield   2:30.72 T + 0.64 786     34.54  1:12.48  1:51.48 
12. Freya Anderson (01) Ellesmere Co   2:32.00 J + 0.84 766     33.54  1:11.99  1:51.77 
13. Hayley Monteith (94) Edinburgh Un   2:32.16  + 0.71 764     34.41  1:13.16  1:52.87 
14. Emily Jones (95) Edinburgh Un   2:32.36  + 0.68 761     34.47  1:12.79  1:52.23 
15. Cerys Coley (99) Co Newport   2:32.52 T + 0.68 758     35.06  1:13.25  1:53.01 
16. Emma Day (97) Loughboro Un   2:32.70 T + 0.66 756     34.10  1:12.52  1:51.96 
17. Orla Adams (95) Garioch   2:32.71  + 0.75 755     34.04  1:13.02  1:52.96 
18. Kathryn Johnstone (90) Edinburgh Un   2:33.04  + 0.71 751     33.74  1:11.46  1:50.87 
19. Laura Kinley (96) Loughboro Un   2:33.14  + 0.76 749     34.29  1:13.31  1:53.01 
20. Georgina Evans (96) Co Liverpool   2:33.30  + 0.72 747     33.78  1:12.90  1:52.49 
21. Leah Roughan (99) Co Peterboro   2:33.47 T + 0.80 744     35.28  1:14.21  1:53.69 
